105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Text

File #: 17-00413, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding amendments to the agreements for services of independent contractors
with Geosyntec Consultants, Wallace Group, and Larry Walker Associates for Stormwater Consulting Services,
as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Services of Independent
Contractor with Geosyntec Consultants (a local vendor) to assist with storm water regulation compliance
extending the period from June 30, 2017 to June 30, 2018 and increasing the amount by $50,000.00 to a total
not-to-exceed amount of $100,000.00;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Services of Independent
Contractor with Wallace Group (a tri-county vendor) to assist with storm water regulation compliance
extending the period from June 30, 2017 to June 30, 2018;

c¢) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Services of Independent
Contractor with Larry Walker Associates Inc. (a tri-county vendor) to assist with storm water regulation
compliance extending the period from June 30, 2017 to June 30, 2018; and

d) Determine that the services contracts do not constitute a project within the meaning of the California
Environmental Quality Act pursuant to Guidelines Section 15378 (b)(2)(continuing administrative or
maintenance activities).

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

